PREPARED 3/27/08, 14:58:40 INSPECTICN TICKET PAGE 1

Harnett County TNSPECTOR: IVR DATE 3/28/08
ADDRESS . : *UNASSIGNED SUEBDIV:

CONTRACTOR : PHONE :

OWNER . . : LUTHERAN CUTDOOR MINISTRIES PHONE

PARCEL . . : 05-0614- - -9004- - -

APPL NUMBER: 08-5001949% CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOUS
DIRECTIONS : 4071 NORTH TO CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD. LEFT
ON CHRTSTIAN LIGHT RD GO AOBUT 4 MILES
TO COKESBURY RD LEFT ONTO COKESBURY RD
GO ACBUT 3 MILES TO RIVER RD THEN LEFT
ON RIBER RD ABOUT 1.7 MILES TO AGAPE
DRIVEWAY THEN RIGHT AT AGAPE SIGN THIS
IS TYLER DEWAR LANE.
T/3: 02/25/2008 08:39 AM DJOHENSON --
STRUCTURE: 000 000 35X49 CABIN AND MEETING ROOM
FLOOD ZONE . . . . : FLOOD ZONE X
PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP BUILDING COMMERCIAL
REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTION
TYP/SQ ~ COMPLETED  RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS

C151 01 35’28/08i TI E 5 C*BLDG FOOTING TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 0C1584630

TR COMMENTS AND NOTES —-=-===-= === mmmm e oo




PREPARED 4/02/08, 15:21:22 INSPECTION TICKET PAGE 1

Harnett County INSPECTOR: IVR DATE 4/03/08
2
LDDRE®S . : *UNASSIGNED SUBDIV:

CONTRACTOR : PHONE :

OWNER . . : LUTHERAN OUTDOOR MINISTRIES PHONE :

PARCEL . . : 05-0614- - -9004- - -

APPL NUMBER: Q8-50019495 CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOUS
DIRECTIQNS : 401 NORTH TO CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD. LEFT
ON CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD GO AQOBUT 4 MILES
TO COKESBURY RD LEFT ONTO COKESBURY RD
GO AOCBUT 3 MILES TO RIVER RD THEN LEFT
ON RIBER RD ABOUT 1,7 MILES TO AGAPE
DRIVEWAY THEN RIGHT AT AGAPE SIGN THIS
IS TYLER DEWAR LANE.
T/S5: 02/25/2008 08:3% AM DJOHNSON --
STRUCTURE: 000 000 35X49 CABIN AND MEETING ROCM
FLOOD ZONE . . . . : FLOOD ZONE X
PROPOSED USE . . . . . . . : CABIN/MTG ROOM SEPTIC - EXISTING? . . . . : NA
PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP BUILDING COMMERCIAL
REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTION
TYP/5Q COMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS
C151 01 3/28/08 BS C*BLDG FOOTING TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001584630
i/28/08 AP Per phone conversation with Paul Briggs (architect}, it is
ok to substitute 3 # 4 continuous in all footings instead
of 4 #4, also ok to substitute #4 verticals in basement
area in lieu of #5 verticals. Engineers letter teo be issued
T/S: March 28, 2008 10:51 AM BSUTTON ------------------~-
on 03-31-08
C1l55 01 4/03/08 Té C*BLDG FOUNDATION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001587815




FROM Paul Br lgas Archl tect CHOMN>MAR 3t ZOOS8 1S3:28/85T. 19 24 /Mo, TEOOOO0O36Z P 1

-~
Wt
o %

PAUL BRIGGS ARCHITECT '

22 TALBERT BOULEVARD

LEXINGTON, NC 27292 ax
Phone - 336-248-2030 ——
Fax - 336-248-6355

To: Hamett County Inspections From: Paul Briggs

Fao 910-814-8277 Pages: 1 inc. cover

Phone: | Date: March 31, 2008

Rex: Agape Camp Duplex Cabin CC:

Othrgent  x For Review 0 Please Comment I:ll'lmal!qiv [1 Please Recycle

& Comments:

To Whaom It May Concerm:

| hereby approve using three (3} # 4 bars continuous for the footings in ieu of the size and
number shown on the approved plans. '




FLOOD ZONE

. . @ FLOCD ZONE X

4
4/07/08

PREPARED 4/04/08, 14:01:17 INSPECTION TICKET
Harnett County INSPECTCR: IVR
" ADDREDS : *UNASSIGNED : SUBDIV:
“ONTRACTCOR PHONE
OWNER . . : LUTHERAN OUTDOOR MINISTRIES PHONE :
PARCEL : 05-0614- - -9004- - -
APPL NUMBER: 08-50019495 CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOUS
DIRECTIONS : 401 NORTH TO CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD. LEFT

ON CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD GO AOBUT 4 MILES

TO COKESBURY RD LEFT ONTO COKESBURY RD

G0 AOBUT 3 MILES TO RIVER RD THEN LEFT

ON RIBER RD ABCUT 1.7 MILES TG AGAPE

DRIVEWAY THEN RIGHT AT AGAPE SIGN THIS

IS TYLER DEWAR LANE.

T/S: 02/25/2008 08:39 AM DJOHNSON --
STROUCTURE: 000 000 35X49 CABIN AND MEETING ROOM

PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP BUILDING COMMERCIAL
REQUESTED INSP DESCRIFTION
TYP/8Q COMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS

C151 01

3/28/08 BS C*BLDG FOOTING TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001584630
(architect),

3/28/08 AP Per phone conversation with Paul Briggs

it is

C155 01 4/03/08
4/03/08

C163 01 4/07508

—————————————————————————————————————— COMMENTS AND NOTES —-----mrmmmmem—m————————-————mmm oo

BS
AP

ok to substitute 3 # 4 continucus in all footings instead
cof 4 #4, alsc ok to substitute #4 verticals in basement
area in lieu of #5 verticals. Engineers letter to be issued
T/8: March 28, 2008 10:51 AaM BSUTTON ---~-------"—"---—-—~-
on 03-31-08

C*BLDG FOUNDATION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001587815
Engineers letter for footing attached to foundation
paperwork

C*BLDG FLOOR FRAMING VRU #: 001588789
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PREPARED - 4/23/08, 14:06:38
Ha%nett kounty '
R

. ADDRESS * . : *UNASSIGNED
" CONTRACTOR : ' . »
‘OWNER . . : TUTHERAN OUTDCOR MINISTRIES
'PARCEL . 05-0644- - -9004- - -

INSPECTION TICKET
INSPECTOR: IVR

PACE 35
DATE 4/24/08

APPL NUMBER: 08-50019495 CP NEW -CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOUS

DIRECTIONS .: 401 NORTH TO CHRISTTIAN LIGHT RD. LEFT
ON CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD GO ACBUT 4 MILES
TO COKESBURY RD LEFT ONTO COKESBURY RD
GO RAOBUT 3 MILES TQ RIVER RD THEN LEFT
ON RIBER RD ABOUT 1.7 MILES TC AGAPE
'DRIVEWAY THEN RIGHT AT AGAPE SIGN THTS
I8 TYLER DEWAR LANE.
T/S: 02/25/2008 08:39 AM DJCHNSON --

STRUCTURE: 000 000 35X49 CABIN AND MEETING ROOM
FLOOD ZONE . . . . : FLOOD ZONE X

PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP BUILDING COMMERCIAL

PERMIT: CPPC {0 CP PLUMBING COMMERCTAT,

REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTICN
TYP/3Q COMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/CCMMENTS
C*PLUME RCUGH IN TIME:

REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTION
TYP/SQ CCMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS
C151 01 3/28/08 BS C*BLDG FOOTING TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001584630
3/z8/08 AP Per phone conversation with Paul Briggs (architect), it is
ok to substitute 3 # 4 centinuocus in all feootings instead
of 4 #4, also ok to substitute #4 verticals in basement
area in lieu of #5 verticals. Engineers letter to be issued
T/S: March 28, 2008 10:51 AM BSUTTON --—---=--=---=---=-=--=
on 03-31-08
€155 01 4/03/08 BS C*BLDG FOUNDATION 17:00 VRU #: 001587815
4/03/08 AP Engineers letter for footing attached to foundation
" paperwork
C163 07 4/07/08 BS C*BLDG FLOOR FRAMING VRU #: 00158878%
' 4/07/08 AP o
c153 01 4/24/08 T C*BLDG ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001598358
oy U
PERMIT: CPEC 00 CP ELECTRICAL COMMERCTIAL
INSP DESCRIPTION
TYP/SQ RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS
E251 01 Ti;}Eﬁi' 'C*ELEC ROUGH IN = VRU #: 001598366
PERMIT: CPMC|00 CP MECHANICAL COMMERCIAL
‘ REGUESTED INSP .DESCRIPTION
TYP/SQ COMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS
M459 01 C*MECH ROUGH IN VRU #: 001598374

17:00 VRU #: 001558382

" PRESSURE TEST FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM NEEDS TO BE CHECKED AS



PREPARED 4/23/08, 14:06:38 . INSPECTION TICKET : PAGE 36

Harpett County - INSPECTOR: TVR DATE, 4/24/08
N R e
. ADDRESS * ...: *UNASSIGNED ' _ SUBDIV:
_CONTRACTOR : . _ . ' PHONE
OWNER . . . : LUTHERAN OUTDOCR MINISTRIES PHONE
PARCEL: . 05-0614- - -%004- - -

APPL NUMBER

REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTICN
TYP/SQ COMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS

08-50019495 CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOUS

WELL -.THE GAGE PER CUSTOMER-WILL CONTACT BRAD.

----------------------------- o C____ COMMENTS ‘AND. NOTES - === ommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

.
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PREPARED 4/25/08, 14:02:51 . INSPECTION TICKET

DIRECTIONS

401 NORTH TO CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD. LEFT
ON CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD GO AOBUT 4 MILES
TG COKESBURY RD LEFT ONTO COKESBURY RD
GO AQRUT 3 MILES TC RIVER RD THEN LEFT
ON RIBER RD ABOUT 1.7 MILES TO AGAPE
DRIVEWAY THEN RIGHT AT AGAPE SIGN THIS
I3 TYLER DEWAR LANE.

T/8: 02/25/2008 08:3%9 AM DJOHNSON --

21
4/28/08

Harneft. Coynty. , INSPECTCR: IVR
ADDRESS: ..': *UNASSIGNED SUBDIV:
‘CONTRACTOR _ PHCONE
OWNER . . ': LUTHERAN OUTDOCR MINISTRIES : PHCNE
PARCEL 05-0614- - -%004- - -

APPL NUMBER: 08-500194%95 CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOUS

STRUCTURE: 000 000 35X49 CABIN AND MEETING ROOM

FLOOD ZONE . . . . FLOCD ZONE X
PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP BUILDING COMMERCIAL
REQUESTED INSFE DESCRIPTICN
TYP/SQ COMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS
C151 Q1 3/28/08 BS C*BLDG FOOTING TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001584630
3/28/08 AP Per phone conversation with Paul Briggs {architect), it is
l ck to substitute 3 # 4 continuous in all fcootings instead
cf 4 #4, also ok to subkstitute #4 verticals in basement
area in lieu of #5 verticals. Engineers letter to be issued
T/S: March 28, 2008 10:51 AM BSUTTON -----------------—-
on 03-31-08
C155 01 4/03/08 B3 C*BLDG FOUNDATION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001587815
4/03/08 AP Bngineers letter for footing attached to foundation
paperwork
C163 01 4/07/08 BS C*ELDG FLOOR FRAMING VRU #: 001588789
4/07/08 AP
C153 01 4/24/08 B5 C*BLDG ROUGH IN VRU #: 001598358
4/24/08 @ need truss letter for trusses drilled for wiring
C153 02 4/28/0 C*BLDG ROUGH IN VRU #: 001599877
gl ALK
PERMIT: CPIC (00 CP INSULATION COMMERCIAL
REQUESTED INSFE DESCRIPTION
TYR/SQ COMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS
185 01 4/28/08 1 C*INSULATION INSPECTION VRU #: 001599901
XKog  LARS
PERMIT: CPPC 00 CP PLUMBING COMMERCIAL
REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTIOCN
TYP/SQ COMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS
P351 01 1 4/24/08 P C*PLUMB ROUGH IN TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 0C1598382
4/24/08 PRESSURE TEST FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM NEEDS TO BE CHECKED AS
WELL - THE GAGE PER CUSTOMER-WILL CONTACT BRAD.
water service pipe (pvec) must stop 5 ft outside foundation
wall
P351 02 4/28/08 T C*PLUMB ROUGH IN VRU #: (001595893
bk A




@4/25/2083 B7:16 9195524164 HOUSEHOLD EBUILDING PA4GE  @1/84

household
BL"LDWGMSYSTEMS

Telephone FAX Transmittal Date: ‘{f?é?ég/‘gg@g_

d From: Honsehold Building Systems, Inc

P.0. Box 1240, Holly Springs, NC 27540
Voice: 919/552 5933 .

Fax: 919/552-4014

To: Sq/a.@lu/w | at FAX #:

f:' 4
| Attn: Mdu%f" '
} Ref: < datmoo Q_LQL\A.,

We are transmitting this cover letter and 7;1 pages.

| Comiments:

% 7 7
e

‘ - Sent By:
| Plant Location: 1220 N. Main St. (Hwy 55), Holly Springs, NC 27540

Forms-Fax Transmittal.doc Rev. 12/27/2001



Permit #

Permit Date

RES check Software Version 3.7.3
Compliance Certificate

Project Title: Sky View Meadow
Report Date: 04/28/108
Data filename: Untitted.rck

Energy Code: 2003 IECC

Location: Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina

Construction Type: Singte Family

Glazing Area Percentage: 8%

Heating Degree Days: 3182

Construction Site: OwnerfAgent: Designer/Contractor:

Agape Kure Beach Ministries
Fugquay Varina, NC

AR R, oy TR L
CompianceiRassesyy

Maximum SHGC:

-Cavity .
R-Value.

‘Glazing |.”
or Door
'} U-Factor

_Assembly .
20.0
13.0

Ceiling 1: Cathedral Ceiling (no attic):
Wail 1: Wood Frame, 16" o.c..

Window 1: Wood Frame:Double Pane with Low-E: 0.330 38
SHGC: 0.40

Door 1; Solid: 20 0.540 1

Crawl 1; Solid Concrete or Masonry: 840 12.0 0.0 154
Wall height: 5.0

Depth below grade: 1.0'
Insulation depth: 4.2'
Inside below-grade dapth: 1.0'

Compiiance Statement: The prapased building design described here is consistent with the building plans, specifications, and other
calculations submitted with the permit application. The proposed building has been designad to meet the 2003 IECC requiremeants in
HREScheck Version 3.7.3 and to comply with the mandatory requirements listed in the AESchsck Inspection Chec

e My, ML i(/;/oe

E;ui!der}Designer 8 Company Name

Sky View Meadow Page 1 of 1
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'ESREPORT™

ESR-1615
Reissued Aprif 1, 2008
This report is subject to re-examination in one year.

JCC Evaluation Service, Inc.
www.icc-es.0rg

Businesa/Regional Office # 5360 Workman Mil Road, Whittier, Caffomiz 90601 u (562) 699-0543
Raglona! Office » 900 Montclair Road, Suite A, Bimningham, Alabarna 35213 w (205) 599-3800
Reglonal Office = 4051 West Flossmoor Road, Country Ciub Hills, lincis 60478 = (708) 799-2305

DIVISION: 07—THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
Section: 07210—Bullding Insulation

REPORT HOLDER:

NCFl POLYURETHANES

POST OFFICE BOX 1528

MOUNT AIRY, NORTH CAROLINA 27030
(336) 789-9161

www.ncfi.com

Roger.morrison{@ncfi.net
EVALUATION SUBJECT:

INSULSTAR® SPRAY APPLIED POLYURETHANE
INSULATION

1.0 EVALUATION SCOPE
Compliance with the following codes:
= 2006 international Building Code® (IBC)
s 2006 Intemational Residential Code® (IRC)
w 2008 Intemational Energy Conservation Code® (IECC)
® Other Codes (see Section 8)
Properties evatuated:
s Surface-buming characteristics
®  Physical properties
® Thermal resistance
®  Attic and crawl space installation
2.0 USES

InsulStar® insulation is used as a medium-density thermal
insulating material and has been evaluated for usein Type V-
B construction {IBC) and dwellings under the IRC. Under the
IRC, the insulation may be used as a vapor retarder, or as an
air-impermeable insulation when applied in accordance with
this report.

3.0 DESCRIPTION
3.1 General:

InsulStar®is a spray-applied callutar polyurethane foam plastic
insulation that is installed in cavities of roofs, ceilings, floors,
crawl spaces and stud wall assemblies. The foam plastic is a
two-component, closed-cell, one-to-one-by-volume spray foam
system with a nominal density of 2 pef (32 kg/m’). InsulStar®
insulation may be used for application to wood, metal,
concrete, masonry and gypsum board surfaces. InsulStar®
insulation tiquid components are supplied in nominally 55-
gallon (208 L) drums, labeled as “A” component or ‘R
component.

3.2 Surface-buming Characteristics:

The insulation, at a maximum thickness of 4 inches (102 mm)
and a nominal density of 2 pcf (32 kg/m®), has a flame-spread
index of less than 25 and a smoke-developed index of less
than 450 when tested in accordance with ASTM E 84
Thicknesses of up to 8 inches (203 mm) for wall cavities and
12 inches (305 mm) for ceiling cavities are recognized based
on room corner fire testing in accordance with NFPA 286,
when coverad with minimum " -inch-thick {13 mm) gypsum
board or an equivalent thermal barrier complying with, and
installed in accordance with, the applicable code.

3.3 Thermal Transmisslion R-values:

The insulation has thermal resistance R-valuses, at a mean
temperature of 75°F (24°C), as shown in Table 1.

3.4 Aldocoat® 75T Intumescent Coating:

Aldocoat® 757 intlumascent coating is manufactured by Aldo
Products Company and is a water-based latex coating with
specific gravity of 1.4. Aldocoat® 757 is supplied in S-gailon
(19 L) palls and 55-gallon {208 L) drums and has a shelf Ife
of six months when stored in a factory-sealed container at
temperatures betwean 40°F (4.5°C) and 80°F (32°C).

4.0 INSTALLATION
4.1 General:

InsuiStar® insulation must be installed in accordance with the
manufacturers published installation instructions and this
report. The manufacturer's published instaliation instructions
and this report must be strictly adhered to, and e copy of the
instructions must be available at ail times on the jobsite during
instaflation.

InsulStar insulation must be-spray-applied on the jobsite
using a volumetric positive displacement pump as identified in
the NCF application manual. The InsulStar R component
must not be stored at temperatures below 65°F {18°C) or
above 85°F {20°C). InsulStar must not be used in areas that
have a maximum in-service temperature greater than 180°F
(82°C). Tha foam plastic must not be used in electrical outlet
or junction boxes or in direct continuous contact with water.

The InsulStar® insulation, with a maximum nominal thickness
of 8 inches (203 mm) for wall cavities and 12inches (305 mm)
for ceiling cavities, must be separated from the interior of the
building by an approved thermal barrier of 0.5-inch (12.7 mm)
gypsum wallboard or an equivalent 15-minute thermal barrier
complying with and installed in accordance with the applicable
code. Within an attic or crawl space, installation must be in
accordance with Section 4.2.

4.2 Attics and Crawl Spaces;

4241 Application with a Prescriptive Ignition Barrier:
When InsulStar® insulation is installed within attics or crawl
spaces where entry is made only for service of utilities, an

or other matier in this report, or as io any product covered by the report.

E_:S REPORTS™  are not to be constriied ax representing aesthetics or any other atiributes not specifically addressed. nar are they to be cunstrued as an
endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for iis use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaiuation Sevvice, Inc., express or implied, as to any finding @

Copyright © 2008

Al hacredied Frogrem

Page1of3
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ESR-1615

¥

ignition barrier must be installed in accordance with IBC
Section 2603.4.1.6 or IRC Sections R314.5.3 and R314.5.4,
as applicable. The ignition barrier must be consistent with the
requirements for the type of construction required by the
applicable code, and must be installed in a manner so that the
foam plastic insulation is not exposed. InsulStar® insulation as
described in this section may be installed in unvented attics in
accordance with IRC Section R806.4.

422 Application without a Prescriptive ignition Barrier:
Where InsulStar® insulation is installed in accordance with
Section 4.2.2.1, the following conditions apply:

»  Entry to the attic or crawl space is only to service ulifities,
and no heat-producing appliances are permitted.

®» There are no interconnected basement dr atfic areas.

® Air in the attic is not circulated to other parts of the
building.

= Venfilation of the attic or crawl space is provided in
accordance with the applicable code, except when air-
impermeable insulation is permitted in unvented aftics in
accordance with Section R806.4 of IRC.

4.2.21 Application with Intumescent Coating: In attics,
InsulStar® insutation may be spray-applied to the underside of
roof sheathing or roof rafters, and/or vertical surfaces; and in
crawl spaces, InsuiStar® insulation may be spray-applied to
the underside of floors and/or vertical surfaces as described
in this section. The thickness of tha foam plastic applied to the
underside of the top of the space must not exceed 10 inches
{254 mm), The thickness of the foam plastic applied to vertical
surfaces must not exceed 6 inches (152 mm). The foam
plastic must be covered with a minimum nominally 10-mii
{0.25 mm) wet film thickness of the Aldocoat® 757 intumescent
coating described in .Seclion 3.4. The Aldocoat® 757
intumescent coating must be applied over the InsulStar®
insulation in accordance with the coating manufacturer's
instructions and this report. Surfacas to be coated must be
dry, clean, and free of dirt, lcose debris and any other
substances that could interfere with adhesion of the coating.
The Aldocoat® 757 coating is applied with a medium-size nap
roller, soft brush or conventional airlass spray equipmentat a
rate of 0.75 gallon per 100 square feet to abtain a
recommended minimum dry film thickness of 7.5 mils (0.19
mm) [10 wet mils (0.25 wet mm)). The coating must be applied
when ambient and substrate temperatures are within a range
of 50°F {10°C) to 90°F (32°C}, and requires a 24-hour curing
fime. insulStar® insulation may be installed in unvented attics
as described in this section in accordance with IRC Section
RBOG.4.

4.2.3 Use on Attic Floors: InsulStar® insulation may be
installed exposed at a maximum thickness of 12 inches {305
mm) Between joists in attic floors. The InsuiStar® insulation
must be separated from the interior of the building by an
approved thermal barrier. The ignition barrier in accordance
with IBC Section 2603.4.1.6 and IRC Section R314.2.3 may
be omitted.

5.0 CONDITIONS OF USE

The InsulStar® insulation described in this report complies
with, or is a suitable atternative to what is specified in, those
codes listed in Section 1.0 of this report, subject to the
following conditions:

54 This svaluation report and the manufacturer's published
instalation instructions, when required by the code
official, must bs submitted at the time of permit
application.

5.2 InsulStar® insulation and Aldocoat® 757 intumescent
coating must be installed in accordance with the
manufacturer's published installation instructions, this
evaluation report and the applicable code. The
instructions within this report govern if there are any
conflicts between the manufacturer's published
installation instructions and this report.

5.3 InsulStar® insulation must be separated from the interior
of ine buiiding by an approved 15-minute thermal barrier,
as described in Section 4.1, except when installation is
in attics and crawl spaces as described in Section 4.2.

5.4 InsulStar® insulation must be protecied from the weather
during application.

5.5 InsulStarinsulation must be applied by installers certified
by NCFI Polyurethanes.

56 Use of InsulStar® insulation in areas where the
probability of termita infestation is “very heavy” must be
in accordance with 1BC Section 2603.8 or IRC Section
R320.5, as applicable.

5.7 Jobsite certification and labeling of the insulation must
comply with IRC Sections N1101.4 and N1101.4.1 and
IECC Sections 102.1.1 and 102.1.11, as applicable.

5.8 InsulStar® insulation at a 1%/,5-inch ( 33.3 mm) thickness
or greater is a vapor retarder as defined in IRC Section
R202 and IECC Section 202.

5.9 InsulStar® insulation is produced in Mount Airy, North
Carolina, and Clearfiold, Utah, under a quality control
program with inspections by Construction Materials
Technologies (AA-709).

6.0 EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

6.1 Datain accordance with ICC-ES Acceptance Criteria for
Spray-applied Foam Plastic Insulation {AC377), dated
QOctober 2007.

6.2 Reports on room comer fire tests in accordance with
NFPA 286.

6.3 Reports on air leakage tests in accordance with ASTM
E 283.

6.4 Reports on water vapor transmission tests in accordance
with ASTM E 86.

7.0 IDENTIFICATION

Components of the InsulStar® insulation are identified with the
manufacturer's name (NCF! Polyurethanes), address and
telephone number; the product trade name (InsulStar®}; use
and application instructions; the density; the flame-spread and
smoke-development indices; the evaluation report number
(ESR-1615); and the name of the inspection agency (PRI
Construction Materials Technologies LLC).

Aldocoat® 757 intumescent coating is identified with the
manufacturer's name (Aldo Products Company, Inc.) and
address; the product trade name (Aldocoat 757), use
instructions:; and the name of the inspection agency (PRI
Construction Materials Technelogies LLC).

8.0 OTHER CODES
8.1 Evaluation Scopse:

The products recognized in this report have also besn
avaluated in accordance with the following codes:

» BOCA® National Building Code/1998 (BNBC)
» 1999 Standard Building Code® (SBC)
a 1997 Uniform Building Code™{UBC)
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8.2 Uses:

See Saction 2.0, except the product has been evaluated for
Type 5-B (ENBC), Type VI (SBC) and Type V-N (UBC).

8.3 Daeascription:
See Section 3.0.
8.4 Installation:

See Section 4.0 except the wording of Saction 4.2.1 should be
replaced with the wording of Section 8.4.1 and the wording of
Section 4.2.3 should be replaced with the wording of Section
8.4.2.

8.4.1 Application with a Prescriptive Ignition Barrier:
When InsulStar® insulation is installed within attics or crawl
spaces where entry is made only for service of utilities, an
ignition barrler must be Installed in accordance with BNBC
Section 2603.4.1.4, SBC Section 2603.5.1.6, or UBC Section

2602.4, as applicable. The ignition barrier must be consistent
with the requirements for the type of construction required by
the applicable code, and must be installed in a manner so that
the foam plastic insutation is not exposed.

8.4.2 Usa on Attic Floors: InsulStar® insulation may be
installed exposed at a maximum thickness of 12 inches (305
mm) batween joists in attic floors. The InsulStar® insulation
must be separated from the interior of the bullding by an
approved thermal barrier. The ignition barrier in accordance
with BNBC Saction 2603.4.1.4, SBC Section 2603.5.1.6, and
UBC Section 2602.4 may be omitted.

8.5 Conditions of Use:

The insulStar® insulation described in this report complies
with, or is a suitable alternative to what is specified in, those
codes listed in Section 8.1 of this report, subject to the
conditions noted in Sections 5.1 through 5.9.

TABLE 1— THERMAL RESISTANCE (R-VALUES)

THICKNESS (inches) | R-VALUES {°F.f¢.h/Btu)
ASTM C 518 TESTED VALUES
1 6.4
4 25
CALCULATED R-VALUES'

2 13

3 19
35 22
4.75 30
5 32
8 38
7 45
7.5 48
8 51
) 57
10 54
11 70
11.5 73
12 76

For SI: 1 inch = 25.5 mm; 1 °F.fE.h/Btu = 0.176 110 *K.m*/W.

'Calculated R-values are based on tested K-values at 4-inch thickness.
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PREPARED 4/29/08, 14:02:22  INSPECTION TICKET PAGE 24

Harnett .County ' INSPECTCR: IVR DATE 4/30/08
u-:g\—_':*::-:‘7‘\‘;:—--'"——_————--l—-‘"——.—-—-‘—““*‘“*“*“"“-"‘-‘—; ———————————————————————————————————————————————————
~ ADDRESS . : *UNASSIGNED SUBDIV:

CONTRACTOR : PHONE :

OWNER = . . : LUTHERAN OUTDOOR MINISTRIES PHONE :

PARCEL 05-0614- - -9004- - -

APPL NUMBER: 08-50012495 CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOQUS
DIRECTIONS : 401 NORTH TC CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD. LEFT
ON CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD GC AQBUT 4 MILES
TO COKESBURY RD LEFT ONTO COKESBURY RD
GO AOBUT 3 MILES TO RIVER RD THEN LEFT
ON RIBER ED ABOUT 1.7 MILES TO AGAPE
DRIVEWAY THEN RIGHT AT AGAPE S3IGN THIS
IS TYLER DEWAR LANE.
T/8: 02/25/2008 08:39 AM DJOHNSON --
STRUCTURE: 000 000 35X49 CABIN AND MEETING ROOM
FLOOD ZONE . . . . : FLCOD ZONE X

PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP BUILDING COMMERCTAT.
REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTICON
TYP/SQ COMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS
C151 01 3/28/08 RS C*BLDG FOOTING TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001584630
3/28/08 AP Per phone conversation with Paul Briggs (architect), it is

ok to substitute 3 # 4 continuous in all footings instead
of 4 #4, also ok to substitute #4 verticals in basement
area in lieu of #5 wverticals. Engineers letter to be issued
T/S: March 28, 2008 10:51 AM BSUTTON --------omommmmmo——

. on 03-31-08
C155 01 4/03/08 BS C*BLDG FOUNDATION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001587815
4/03/08 AP Engineers letter for footing attached to foundation
paperwork
C163 071 4/07/08 BS C*BLDG FLOOR FRAMING VRU #: 001588789
4/07/08 AP
C153 01~ 4/24/08 BS C*BLDG ROUGH IN VRU #: 001598358
4/24/08 DA need truss letter for trusses drilled for wiring
C153 02 4/28/08 BES "C*BLDG ROUCGH IN VRU #: 001599877

4/28/08 AP

1185 01 4{3%&%%i T%? t C*INSULATICON INSPECTION VRU #: 001601252



April 29, 2008
Harnett County

Inspections
Attn: To whom it may concern

Mr. Inspector,

MPI installed foam insulation and intermescent coating in accordance with the
manufacture’s spccifications/ﬁr%ﬁrements in the house at %’Min Fuquay-
Varina, NC (Pennit#oagw)l. I is a certified installer of NCFI Foam insulation. I have

attached the product specs sheet, the RES check, and the ICC report. If you have any
questions please call me at 919-656-8464.

Kooy

Robert Myers

e [y 08,@@\@44@



. / CORPORATE OFFICE & AGAPE OFFICE:
1369 Tyler Dewar Lane T Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526
\::: Ph. {(819) 552-9421 FAX (818) 552-0720
‘W !Z g : t; E-mail: Agape-LOM{@junc.com
u’u KURE BEACH OFFICE:

MINISTRIES €01 South Fort Fisher Blvd. + Kure Beach, NC 28449
: ez e Ph. & FAX (910) 458-0783

April 29, 2008
Dear Shingle Manufacturer,

By request of the Harnett County Building Inspector, we want to
inform you that the insulation installation method we have chosen for the
“Gerhard Cabin” at Camp Agapé may limit shingle life. The sealed
structure insulating with a spray-on application may, in the inspector’s
opinion; void the warranty on the shingle products we have purchased from
you for the “Gerhard Cabin”. As a result, we will not hold you liable for
shingie failure due to this new “green construction” method of insulating
buildings.

Installation of the shingles on the cabin took place April 20, 2008

Insulation was sprayed-on the cabin April 25, 2008

Sincerely,

W%ﬁ%}

Randy Youngquist-Thurow
Executive Director

Agapé + Kure Beach Ministries
1369 Tyler Dewar Lane
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

“Experience the Spirit — Christ, Creation, Community”



PREPARED 5/01/08, 14:00:54 INSPECTION' TICKET PAGE 33

Harnett County ) INSPECTCR: IVR DATE 5/02/08
ADDRESS . : *UNASSIGNED SUBDIV:

CONTRACTOR : PHONE :

CWNER . . : LUTHERAN QUTDOOR MINISTRIES - PHONE :

PARCEL . . : 05-0674- - -85004- - -

APPL NUMBER: 08-50019495 CP NEW CHURCHEES & OTHER RELIGIOUS
DIRECTIONS : 401 NORTH TO CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD, LEFT
ON CHRISTIAN LICHT RD GO AOBUT 4 MILES
" TC COKESBURY RD LEFT ONTO CCKESBURY RD
GO AQBUT 3 MILES TO RIVER RD THEN LERT
ON RIBER RD ABOUT 1.7 MILES TC AGADPE
DRIVEWAY THEN RIGHT AT AGAPE SIGN THIS
1S TYLER DEWAR LANE.
T/S: 02/25/2008 08:39 AM DJOHNSON --
STRUCTURE: 000 000 35X49 CABIN AND MEETING ROOM
FLOOD ZONE . . . . : FLOOD ZONE X

PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP RUILDING COMMERCTAL

REQUESTED INSE DESCRIPTICN
TYP/SQ COMPLETED RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS
C151 07 3/28/08 BS C*BLDG FOOTING TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001584630 .
3/28/08 AP Per phone conversation with Paul Briggs (architect), it is

ok to substitute 3 # 4 continuous in all footings instead
of 4 #4, also ok to substitute #4 verticals in basement
area in lieu of #5 verticals. Engineers letter to be issued
T/S: March 28, 2008 10:51 AM BSUTTON --—-------—wewmoo—o——-

on 03-31-0Q8
C155 01 4/03/08 BS C*BLDG FOUNDATION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001587815
4/03/08 AP Engineers letter for footing attached to foundation
paperwork
c1e3 01 4/07/08 BS C*BLDG FLOOR FRAMING VRU #: 001588789
4/07/08 AP
C153 01 4/24/08 BS C*BLDG ROUGH IN VRU #: 001588358
’ 4/24/08 DA need truss letter for trusses drilled for wiring
C153 02 4/28/08 BS C*BLDG ROUGH IN VRU #: 001599877
4/28/08 AP
185 01 4/30/08 BS C*INSULATION INSPECTION VR #: 001601252
4/30/08 AP liability waiver for shingles attached. At final, water

heaters must be in basement area or foam insulation in
crawl area must be sprayed with ignition barrier coating

C159 01 ?fOZ/DS ﬂ% gj C*BLDG SLAE INSP VRU #: 001602531



PREPAREL 5/27/08, 14:15:20 . INSPECTION TICKET PAGE ' '19'

Harnett County INSFECTOR: IVR DATE 5/28/08
ADDRESS . : *UNASSIGNED SUBDIV:

CONTRACTOR : , : PHONE

OWNER . . : LUTHERAN OUTDOOR MINISTRIES PHONE

PARCEL . . :°05-0614- - -9004- - -

' APPL NUMBER: 08-50019495 CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOUS
DIRECTIONS : 401 NORTH TO CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD. LEFT
* ON CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD GO AOBUT 4 MILES
TO COKESBURY RD LEFT ONTO COKESBURY RD
GO AOBUT 3 MILES TO RIVER RD THEN LEFT
ON RIBER RD ABOUT 1.7 MILES TO AGAPE
DRIVEWAY THEN RIGHT AT AGAPE SIGN THIS
IS TYLER DEWAR LANE.
T/S8: 02/25/2008 (08:39 AM DJOHNSON --
STRUCTURE: 000 000 35X49 CABIN AND MEETING ROOCM
FLOOD ZONE . . . . : FLOOD ZONE X
PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP BUILDING CCOMMERCIAL
REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTION
TYP/SQ COMPLETED RESULT -RESULTS/COMMENTS
€151 01 3/28/08 BS C*BLDG FOOTING TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001584630
i/28/08 AP Per phone conversation with Paul Briggs (architect), it is
ok to substitute 3 # 4 continuocus in all footings instead
of 4 #4, also ok to substitute #4 verticals in basement
area in lieu of #5 verticals. Engineers letter to be issued
T/8: March 28, 2008 10:51 AM BSUTTON -------------------
on 03-31-08

C155 01 4/03/08 BS C*BLDG FQUNDATION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001587815
4/03/08 AP Engineers letter for footing attached to foundation
paperwork
Cle3 01 4/07/08 BS C*BLDG FLOOR FRAMING VRU #: 001588789
4/07/08 AP )
Cl53 01 4/24/08 BS C*BLDG ROUGH IN VRU #: 001598358
4/24/08 DA need truss letter for trusses drilled for wiring
Cl153 0z 4/28/08 BS C*BLDG ROUGH IN VRU #: 001599877
4/28/08 AD
I185 01 4/30/08 BS C*INSULATION INSPECTION VRU #: 001601252
4/30/08 AP liability waiver for shingles attached. At final, water

heaters must be in basement area or foam insulation in
crawl area must be sprayed with ignition barrier coating

C15¢9 01 5/02/08 BS C*BLDG SLAB INSP VRU #: 001602531
5/02/08 AP
ABl4 01 5/28/08 TI ADDRESS CONFIRMATION VRU #: 001615509

PERMIT: CPLU 00 CP LAND USE PERMIT
REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTION

TYP/SQ COMPLETED RESULT RESULTSfCOMMENTS

Z818 01 5/28/08 ié | PZ*ZONING INSPECTION VRU #: 001615517
Py Zﬁét&

-------------------------------------- COMMENTS AND NOTES -=-----------—-——-----ooooooooooooo



PREPARED 6/09/08, 12:20:56 INSPECTION TICKET PAGE |
Harnett Couaty INSPECTOR: IVR DATE  6/10/08
ADDRESS . : 1618 TYLER DEWAR LN - SUBDIV:
CONTRACTOR : PHONE
OWNER . & LUTHERAN OUTOOGR MINISTRIES PHONE
APPU NUYBER: 08-50019495 CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOUS (o] 6 (G F03]
PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP BUILDING COMMERCIAL
REQUESTED ~ INSP  DESCRIPTION
TYP/SQ  COMPLETED RESULT  RESULTS/COMMENTS
C151 01  3/28/08  BS C*BLDG FOOTING  TIME: 17:00  VRU #: 001584630
3/28/08 AP Per phone conversation with Paul Briggs (architect), it is

Ci55 01  4/03/08

4/03/08
€163 01  4/07/08
4/07/08
C153 01  4/24/08
4/24/08
C153 02  4/28/08
4/28/08
1185 01  4/30/08
4/30/08
C159 01 5/02/08
5/02/08
A814 01  5/28/08
5/30/08

€179 01 2/10/08
[UXs)

ok to substitute 3 # 4 continuous in all footings instead

of 4 #4, also ok to substitute #4 verticals in basement

area in Vieu of # verticals. Eng1neers Tetter to be issued

T/S: March 28, 2008 10:51 AM BSUTTON --------vooooon--

on 03-31-08

BS C*BLDG FOUNDATION TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001587815

AP Engineers letter for footing attached to foundation
paperwork

Eg C*BLDG FLOOR FRAMING  VRU #: 001588789

BS C*BLDG ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001598358

DA need truss letter for trusses drilled for wiring

Bg C*BLDG ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001599877

A

BS C*INSULATION INSPECTION  VRU #: 001601252

AP 1iability waiver for shingles attached. At final, water
heaters must be in basement area or foam insulation in
crawl area must be sprayed with ignition barrier coating

BS C*BLDG SLAB INSP  VRU #: 001602531

AP

TI ADDRESS CONFIRMATION  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001615508

AP CABIN 4= 1618 TYLER DEWAR LN

TI . C*BLDG FINAL  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001622547

gdgiﬂé R

PERMIT: CPEC 00 CP ELECTRICAL COMMERCIAL

REQUESTED
TYP/SG  COMPLETED

INSP DESCRIPTION
RESULT  RESULTS/COMMENTS

E251 01 4/24/08

BS C*ELEC ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001598366

E265 01 gjﬁgjgg A? C C FINAL  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001622562
T *E|EC F : : :
@100 _ACRS .

PERMIT: CPMC 00 CP MECHANICAL COMMERCIAL

REQUESTED
TYP/SQ ~ COMPLETED

INSP DESCRIPTION
RESULT  RESULTS/COMMENTS

M43 01  4/24/08

4724708

Ma65 01  6/10/08
£0:

BS C*MECH ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001598374
AP
TE E C*MECH FINAL  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001622570

PERMIT: CPPC 00 CP PLUMBING COMMERCIAL

REQUESTED
TYP/SQ  COMPLETED

INSP DESCRIPTION
RESULT ~ RESULTS/COMMENTS



PREPARED 6/09/08, 12:20:56 INSPECTION TICKET PAGE

Harnett” County INSPECTOR: IVR DATE
ADDRESS . : 1618 TYLER DEWAR LN SUBDIV:

CONTRACTOR ' PHONE

OWNER . . : LUTHERAN QUTDOOR MINISTRIES PHONE

PARCEL . . : 05-0614- - -9004- - -

APPL NUMBER: 08-50019495 CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIQUS

REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTION
TYP/SQ  COMPLETED  RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS

P351 01  4/24/08  BS C*PLUMB ROUGH IN  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001598382

4/24/08 DA PRESSURE TEST FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM NEEDS TO BE CHECKED AS

WELL - THE GAGE PER CUSTOMER-WILL CONTACT BRAD.

2
6/106/08

~ water service pipe (pvc) must stop 5 ft outside foundation

wall .
P351 (2 giZBIO T C*PLUMB ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001599893
: ,0

P361 01 2/10/08 11 . C*PLUMB FINAL  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001622588



A et Pl LS Uil U At

ixemppate 74F 1 4784

TEMPORARY POWER
CERTIFICATE

-Jdié NAME é/ﬁwﬁb Aﬂ:ﬂ}ﬂﬁbf .§K/v’ M'a/ /‘A Liraf
OWNER ’ ADDRESS LML&LM PHONE_______

LOCATION

1075& < &/M L/ The- power company shall not be required to

terminate electnc service supphed to the premises described above on or after

the expiration date specified in this certificate, unless and until it is notified in
writing by the Harnett County Electrical Inspector to do so.

Ithe undersigned understand that this certificate is for Temporary Power only
and thata final inspection is required before permanent power will beapproved.
I shall also comply with any special requirement requested by the Harnett
County Inspection Department.

Date_ (£ /D '@( b(/’z.:wk\ DM

QOwner or AuthonzﬂSzgnature

- This certificate issued pursuantto the requirements of Section 105 of the North
Carolina State Building Code certifying at the time of isstiance this structure was
in temporary compliance with the various ordlnances of the County of Harnett

regulatmg bu1ld1ng construction or use..
£

Date /p'-/D'Og @//5 //4911_/

Bu11d1ng Official

Ths 3 For Cochbonct Fues. Do wiof Deeugy



PREPARED 6/13/08, 14:50:28 INSPECTION TICKET PAGE 1

Harnett County INSPECTOR: IVR DATE 6/13/08
ADBRESS ", : 1618 TYLER DEWAR LN SUBDIV:

CONTRACTOR : PHONE

OWNER . . : LUTHERAN QUTDOOR MINISTRIES PHONE :

PARCEL . . : 05-0614- - -9004- - -

APPL NUMBER: 08-50019495 CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOUS
DIRECTIONS : 401 NORTH TO CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD. LEFT
ON CHRISTIAN LIGHT RD GO AOBUT 4 MILES
TO COKESBURY RD LEFT ONTO COKESBURY RD
(50 AQOBUT 3 MILES TO RIVER RD THEN LEFT
ON RIBER RD ABOUT 1.7 MILES TO AGAPE
DRIVEWAY THEN RIGHT AT AGAPE SIGN THIS
IS TYLER DEWAR LANE.
T/S: 02/25/2008 08:39 AM DJOHNSON --
PERMIT: CBCO 00 CP BUILDING COMMERCIAL
REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTION
TYP/SQ COMPLETED  RESULT RESULTS/COMMENTS
€151 01 3/28/08 BS C*BLDG FOOTING TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001584630
3/28/08 - AP Per phone conversation with Paul Briggs (architect), it is
ok to substitute 3 # 4 continuous in all footings instead
of 4 #4, also ok to substitute #4 verticals in basement
area in lieu of #5 verticals. Engineers letter to be issued
T/S: March 28, 2008 10:51 AM BSUTTON -------c-omomnon---

on 03-31-08
€155 01 4/03/08 BS C*BLDG FOUNDATION  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001587815
4/03/08 AP Engineers letter for footing attached to foundation
paperwork
€163 01 2;8;582 Eg C*BLDG FLOOR FRAMING  VRU #: 001588789
€153 01 4/24/08 BS C*BLDG ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001598358
: 4/24/08 DA need truss letter for trusses drilled for wiring
C153 02  4/28/08 BS C*BLDG ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001599877
4/28/08 AP
1185 01 4/30/08 BS C*INSULATION INSPECTION  VRU #: 001601252
4730/08 AP 1iability waiver for shingles attached. At final, water
heaters must be in basement area or foam insulation in
crawl area must be sprayed with ignition barrier coating
€159 01 5/02/08 BS C*BLDG SLAB INSP  VRU #: 001602531
5/02/08 AP
A814 01 5/28/08 TI ADDRESS CONFIRMATION  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001615509
5730/08 AP CABIN 4= 1618 TYLER DEWAR LN
C179 01 6/10/08 BS C*BLDG FINAL TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001622547
6/104/08 DA No grab bars installed in bathrooms

C179 02 2/13/08 Té; C*BLOG FINAL  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001625938

PERMIT: CPEC 00 CP ELECTRICAL COMMERCIAL
REQUESTED INSP DESCRIPTION
TYP/SQ  COMPLETED  RESULT  RESULTS/COMMENTS

E251 01 3;53;83 Eg C*ELEC ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001598366
E265 01 6/10/08 BS C*ELEC FINAL TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001622562
6/10/08 AE temp power approved, but fire alarm system not installed

----------------------------------- CONTINUED ONTO NEXT PAGE --- - mxmammmommmmmm oo oo



PREPARED. 6/13/08, 14:50:28

INSPECTION TICKET PAGE 2

Harnett County INSPECTOR: IVR DATE 6/13/08
ADDRESS . : 1618 TYLER DEWAR LN SUBDIV:
CONTRACTOR - PHONE -
OWNER . . - LUTHERAN OUTDOOR MINISTRIES PHONE -
PARCEL . . - 05-0614- - -9004- - -
APPL RUMBER: 0B-50019495 CP NEW CHURCHES & OTHER RELIGIOUS
REQUESTED  INSP  DESCRIPTION
TYP/SQ  COMPLETED RESULT  RESULTS/COMMENTS

PERMIT: CPMC 00 CP MECHANICAL COMMERCIAL

DESCRIPTION
RESULTS/COMMENTS

C*MECH ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001598374
CAMECH FINAL  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001622570
CXMECH FINAL  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001625961

DESCRIPTION
RESULTS/COMMENTS

C*PLUMB ROUGH IN  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001598382

PRESSURE TEST FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM NEEDS TO BE CHECKED AS
WELL - THE GAGE PER CUSTOMER-WILL CONTACT BRAD.

wa%$r service pipe (pvc) must stop 5 ft outside foundation
wall .

C*PLUMB ROUGH IN  VRU #: 001599893

C*PLUMB FINAL  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001622588

REQUESTED  INSP
TYP/SQ  COMPLETED  RESULT
MA59 01  4/24/08  BS
4/24/08 AP
MA65 01  6/10/08  BS
o e 2
e1%3-0¢ Ur&
PERMIT: CPPC 00 CP PLUMBING COMMERCIAL
REQUESTED  INSP
TYP/SQ  COMPLETED  RESULT
P351 01  4/24/08  BS
4/24/08 DA
P361 02  4/28/08  BS
6/09/08 AP
P36l 01  6/10/08  BS
6/10/08 AP

P36l 02 /13408 [
g‘féoﬁi igﬁi

C*PLUMB FINAL  TIME: 17:00 VRU #: 001625979



_ COUNTY OF HARNETT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
AND PLANNING/DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

This certificate issued pursuant to the requirements of Section 105 of the North Carolina State Building

. Code and the Harnett County Zoning Ordinance certifies at the time of issuance this structure was in
compliance with the various ordinances of the County of Harnett regulating development and building
construction or use. For the following:

1
Use Classification: ﬁ'q/ Conditional Use Permit No.:

Type of Construction: 7. Building Permit No.:

Owner of Building: Lu A Llde, Qr T[ﬂ’rf’/ A f:tf’_ﬁ’]'”’*")/Electrical Permit No.:

Builcii_ng Address: /(a/f 77//&{ /}/ )i dad Insulation Permit No.:
Zoning District: Plumbing Permit No.:

/
Zoning Permit No.: I(/ A Mech. Permit No.:

_ ate: _{p /€ V74 Erwir. C.0. No.:
\Eaﬁ_j "’ém

. Building Official . Zoning Official




